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May 30, 2025 

TO: All Persons on Mailing List 
 
RE: White Oaks Municipal Utility District of Denton County; Requests filed regarding 
Creation; TCEQ Docket No. 2023-1587-DIS; SOAH Docket No. 582-24-15646. 
 
The above-referenced matter is scheduled to be considered by the Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality (TCEQ or Commission) on June 18, 2025 at 9:30 A.M. Due to an 
ongoing construction project impacting TCEQ’s meeting spaces, the agenda meeting will be 
held in Room 244 of the Texas Workforce Commission located at 101 East 15th Street 
in Austin, Texas, virtually, or both in person and virtually. To confirm how the meeting will be 
held, please visit the Commissioners’ Agenda webpage at: 
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/agency/decisions/agendas/comm/comm_agendas.html eight 
days before the Agenda. 
 
30 TAC § 80.263 provides as follows: 
 
In proceedings where a judge has held a public hearing and has issued a proposal for decision 
or other report to the Commission, all oral presentations before the Commission shall be 
limited to five minutes each, excluding time for answering questions, unless the Chairwoman 
or General Counsel establishes other limitations. Before the Commission meeting, the General 
Counsel may allot time for oral presentations. Oral presentations and responses to questions 
shall be directed to the Commission. 
 
The General Counsel has directed me to extend the time for oral argument to eight (8) 
minutes for the Applicant, eight (8) minutes for the Protestants collectively, five (5) 
minutes for the Executive Director; and five (5) minutes for the Office of Public Interest 
Counsel. The Protestants should apportion their eight (8) minutes among themselves prior 
to the public meeting and contact Georgia Carroll-Warren, Office of the Chief Clerk at (512) 
239-3300 by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, June 13, 2025, to let her know how the time will be 
apportioned. The Applicant may save part of its time for rebuttal, as it bears the burden of 
proof. Parties should present their arguments on the Proposal for Decision during their 
allotted oral argument time. 
 
Should you need any additional information, please contact Georgia Carroll-Warren at the 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, Office of the Chief Clerk, (512) 239-3313. 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/agency/decisions/agendas/comm/comm_agendas.html


Sincerely, 

 
Laurie Gharis 
Chief Clerk 
 



MAILING LIST 
White Oaks Municipal Utility District of Denton County 

TCEQ Docket No. 2023-1587-DIS; SOAH Docket No. 582-24-15646 
 

 
FOR THE APPLICANT 
via electronic mail: 
 
Natalie Scott 
Kevin Bartz 
Bryan Moore 
Mindy Koehne 
COATS ROSE P.C. 
nscott@coatsrose.com 
kbartz@coatsrose.com 
bmoore@coatsrose.com 
mkoehne@coatsrose.com 
 
FOR KELLY AND PHILLIP EGGERS; 
DARLENE FREEMAN; ROBERT AND 
HELEN MCGRAW; DAVID AND 
BONNIE SILVA; NANCY AND JOHN 
TAGUE; CAPITAL PROPERTIES 
2017, LLC; AND BNR 2012 HOLDING 
COMPANY,LLC 
via electronic mail: 
 
William A. Faulk, III 
Maris M. Chambers 
SPENCER FANE LLP 
cfaulk@spencerfane.com 
mchambers@spencerfane.com 
 
FOR DENTON COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS COURT 
via electronic mail: 
 
Matt Shovlin 
Denton County Criminal District Attorney’s 
Office 
matt.shovlin@dentoncounty.gov 
 
PRO SE PROTESTANTS 
via electronic mail: 
 
Anthony Scamardo, Jr. 
tscamardo23@gmail.com 
 
Joseph and Megan Schmidt 
megan@schmidtreining.com 

 
Mark and Terry Atchison 
mark.atchison@quantmethods.com 
 
Allen McCracken 
drwatermd@aol.com 
 
Jason Pool 
jason.r.pool@gmail.com 
 
Rowland Funk 
Rsfunktx@aol.com 
 
FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
via electronic mail: 
 
Fernando Salazar Martinez, Staff Attorney 
Office of Legal Services 
Fernando.Martinez@tceq.texas.gov 
 
FOR THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC INTEREST 
COUNSEL  
via electronic mail: 
 
Jessica Anderson, Attorney  
Office of Public Interest Counsel 
Jessica.Anderson@tceq.texas.gov 
 
FOR THE STATE OFFICE OF 
AMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
via eFile Texas: 
 
The Honorable Rachelle Nicolette Robles  
Administrative Law Judge 
https://www.soah.texas.gov/e-filing-soah 
 
FOR THE CHIEF CLERK 
via eFilings: 
 
Docket Clerk 
Texas Commission on Environmental 
Quality 
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/goto/efilings 
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